These miniature toggles are rugged, highly reliable switches
offering positive detent action for safe switching operation.
Featuring the unique OTTO snap-action switch mechanism in
conjunction with a unique toggle actuator design, the T3 series
offers snap-action contact actuation.
High contact pressure and superior wiping action of the OTTO
design makes the T3 series an excellent choice for switching
loads from logic level up to 5 amps.

Mounting Hardware:		  Hex nuts, lockwasher and keyway washer
FEATURING OTTO’S UNIQUE SNAP-ACTION MECHANISM
           T3 PART NUMBER CODE
T3           –      X                     X                   X                           X                          X                          X             –   or       X
COMMERCIAL & MIL MINIATURE TOGGLES MINIATURE
TOGGLES
T3
Bushing Style Terminal Style Circuitry Circuit Made With Lever At: Contact Material Lockout Feature Button Color
For bushing styles 4, 5 and 7
1. 15/32-32
2. 1/4-40
3. �15/32-32 With Lockout
4. �15/32-32 With Convex Button
5. �15/32-32 With Concave Button
6. �15/32-32 With Lockout and
Smaller Bat Handle
7. �1/4-40 with Rocker Button
8. �15/32-32 with Small Paddle Bat
Handle
9. �15/32-32 with Large Paddle Bat
Handle
A. �15/32-32 With Lockout and
Knurled Lockout Handle
1. Single Turret
4. PC Pin 0.150” lg.
5. PC Pin 0.270” lg.
1. Single Pole
2. Double Pole
	 Keyway	 Center	 Opposite
	 Side		  Keyway
1. 	 ON	 OFF	 ON
2. 	 OFF	 NONE	 ON
3. 	 ON	 NONE	 ON
4. 	 (ON)	 NONE	 ON
5. 	 (ON)	 OFF	 (ON)
6. 	 (ON)	 OFF	 ON
1. Silver/Gold Flash
2. Gold Plate
Lockout feature
configuration code
letters A–P for
bushing styles 3, 6
and A  only.
Otherwise omit.
1. Red
2. Black
8. Gray
Lever Color
For bushing styles 1 & 2 - bat handle &
bushing
A. Black
No Selection. Clear
For bushing styles 3 & 6 - bat handle &
bushing (available only in clear)
No Selection. Clear
For bushing styles 8 & 9 - bat handle only
1. Clear
2. Red
No Selection. Black
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.
 Add appropriate lockout feature configuration code letter (A thru P) for bushing styles 3 and 6 only.
 Button color codes (1, 2 and 8) for bushing styles 4, 5 and 7 at end of Part Number.